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BARBER- M24 0153946 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SY~I~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO (I) =::-<>== 

m-~iiiiiiiiiiii 
.c ===l'-­

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD, FORM 
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b ~tn-~ -'==N=CO a. __ _ 

·--o=~ o----=o-~ 
b iiiiiiiiiii:I'-= 
~ iiiiiiiiiii:I'-== a.=-...:r 

0 

ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66461627 

0 
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BARBER- M24 0153947 

.QRDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTE 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTE 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I llllllllllllllllllllll I II Ill 
G6461627 

-------- -- ------------
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BARBER- M24 0153948 
M-24. . 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUNSERIAL# Glo4f.o/LP21 

·OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION c r:-;2--0:5 f rz_ 430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK J 

440 PROOF C; 8--;-:),,-ri' Q·JZ__ 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

c b__/fcruj tl1t:.-.·:, I 
i. )'.~ • .. 

G ~/(rJ--O·f K:~ 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ... . / 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
C//:i_ok~ ~ a.~A-490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT ljyf) ~ 

_. 
.. . · . 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER (~~ :- C\~ 

510 DRILL AND TAP \ 

SIGHT HOLES 9),~·/JS nu 
520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC lf--:J/-()5 !_L3 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
q.f:~ 540 (BARREL ACTION) if /: 
'I- (7 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION ri ti 7!5' A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING '• l ivctl I~ :D ? l~ 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
{ v \ 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR er r~(j t 
1 -~ 

\, .J \fJ\j Vif\ 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER \ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY l(J ~-5 t,v 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

" REV-8405 
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n•---- --- .. _ _.. --
OP # 01-'cKA 1TON NAMc - -. ' . READINGS . DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN .· 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ·' ,5 Lb ~5 Lb s /_h //-.;J_ -6 ~ ~-
CONT. 

<·. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN ·· 1 d lb d /! Jo :;z I~ !/~-;).-O~ ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .1ud.Lf ,. C~d-Lf . 6) '-( /1-)--o~ ·-:;g(_ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK t6· 13<Jb ((~ _,/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
.• 

l -- ,;i -cf;, ... vc 
STUDS .b ,-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 10--1~-Cf:) MJ"fv., 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

'd- !6-os-
h./\}i'\'\ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
16-f6A35 

her¥\ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER / 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PAsS'J (/Nt!f-
650 TARGET \PASS) /(~(~!'- 1{}/2 O/ot" /1;f/} 

- /\ /' / 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION l J / /\ I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

Iv (ff \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

/o/Jo{~ l 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~~\ 
'· 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ·-p,e-
A)HEADSPACE /1-J--0\ 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS \ v{ij_ ~-<;JC}_ ~f6. d_,72. c-2.Q .. J_ ~J MAX4.0 LBS 'IJ·i/-A) 

C) FUNCTION '/ J . r-I - -c ) pc:_ 

690 PACK v .;2. ..d.cl::;- ~O/Cf 
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AVERA~liR=~Ml~Dt$~ 
. INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS-

:. i:so LBS·. ·.(pfu.s or.minus o·.so LBS) 
3;00 LBS. (plu~ or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

.. 

2.50 LBS 2.5G !.,.BS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES· 

-

PULL #1 ;/rf.pO J. 3~ 

PULL #2 2 Co3 :r S-J 

PULL #3 2.57 -~~ c.t1 
PULL #4 J, (g i :2. 3 ·'-t 
PULL #5 ·iJ..{3 ~.5G ... 
. TOTAL JJ. .er b "i 2~·'? ~ 

AVERA(?E J, .f·( c:l .. l./ ( 

.. ... 
3.DO LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES 

PULL#1 S:a·:z · ·j. ;;{ ? 
·. 

PULL #2 ~. C/'8 3. 31 

PULL#3 3_.do ·• -5 .. J...G 
PULL#4 3. {O ·3. 3() 

PULL #5 5 l 9.:. 3:· 37 
··TOTAL i .f;, J1 f I& 5,2 

3.o~ 3. 
.. 

AVERAGE 3o 

4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

r 

PULL#1 L{U '-l J_o 

PULL #2 3.-'87 '-/. r1 
PULL #3 · 3~ ~a L/. J { 

PULL#4 3. Cf~ 'i-23 
PULL #5 'I I~ t-/;). 5 

- TOTAL i ?. ·9. I oZ /..0 ~ 

AVERAGE 3. q ff .. L{_J_ I. -

. - ----, 
$ERTAL No.---~----'-:"_· ~--3.:r~--~-

. .-~· 

DATE_:....:.J_o~~-·_, _3_-_Q_S-_·_· ___ x __ _ 

.. 

FINAL TEST' & TO RESET., 

- .2.50 LBS ·COMMENTS 

·.} c./7. 
.. 

·. 

- c243 .. 
•J. 5( .·. 

: .. 
•; 

:J~ 34 
.. . 2~ s ;}.__ 

Jl.'1~ 
., 

. 2. 3q .. 

COMMENTS 
.. 

I .. 

' 
: .. ·. ·. 

' ·. 

~I : 

.. 

··:. 

\ 

MAX SETTING GREATER · RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

'" L/a9. 

' 
. '-/."11 
. '-1./3 

L/, t I -

.L/:;25 

,Jc. 7. ~ 
·-· .. -· .. ···---*.' . Jf.1< - - ----
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BARBER- M24 0153951 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ .DATASET NAME: G6461627. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/31/2005 11:44 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.035 
0.025 
0.043 

0.12 
0.156 
0.030 
0.290 
0.478 
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BARBER- M24 0153952 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.013 
-0.120 
0.121 
1. 890 
2.314 
2.522 
0.206 
1.468 
0.689 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.199 
·2: -1. 014 
3: -0.064 
4: 0.876 
5: . 0.235 
6: 0.427 
7: 0.168 
8: -0.038 
9: -0.239 

10: -0.023 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-1.573 
-0.882 
-0.415 

0.708 
0.741 
0.202 
0.114 
0.079 
0.240 

-0.417 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0153953 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

·HORZ SPREAD : 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.087 
0.000 
0.087 
1. 851 
2.126 
2.158 
0.322 
1.197 
0.750 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

1. 049 
0.078 

-0.072 
-0.420 

·-0.192 
0.387 
0.244 

-0.290 
-0.249 
-0.802 

• 
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y 

-0.127 
-1.186 
-0.523 
-0.433 
-0.240 

0.335 
0.589 
0.940 
0.278 
0.366 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0153954 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD : 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.037 
-0.103 
0.109 
1.214 
1.793 
1. 794 
0.369 
0.991 
0.671 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
0.214 
0.566 

-0.336 
-0.545 

1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

--0.370 

10: 

0.039 
0.427 

-0.457 
0.168 
0.669 
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y 
-1.078 
-0.508 
-0.858 
-0.346 
-0.139 
0.266 
0.072 
0.394 
0.715 
0.454 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0153955 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD : 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.250 
0.002 
0.250 
2.197 
1. 904 
2.696 
0.480 
1. 615 
0.864 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

0.478 
-0.081 
-0.186 

0.372 
. 0 .426 

0.271 
-0.682 
-0.525 
-0.852 
-1. 719 
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y 
-0.890 
-0.862 
-0.496 
-0.370 
0.005 
0.486 

-0.207 
0.671 
1.014 
0.672 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0153956 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461627. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
-HORZ SPREAD : 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.109 
0.348 
0.364 
1. 707 
2.535 
2.640 
0.049 
1.404 
0.803 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:lf x 
1: 0.902 
2: 0.076 
3 : 0.040 
4: -0.053 
5: 0.417 
6: 0.745 
7: 0.289 
8 : -0.660 
9: -0.805 

10: 0.143 
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y 

1.282 
1.708 
1.002 
0.543 
0.208 

-0.139 
-0.527 
-0.827 
-0.158 
0.383 

6 
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